# 501817418 02/10/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAN FRANCISCO RADIOLOGY MEDICAL GROUP	09/30/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VANGUARD SPECIALTY IMAGING, INC.	
Street Address:	567 27th Street #3	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94131	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11595741

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (949)851-9348 **Phone**: 9498510633

Email: AFredericks@mwe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James W. Hill, MD
Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza
Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090087-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James W. Hill, MD, Reg. No. 46,396

Total Attachments: 1

source=090087-0011\_NameChange#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027689 FRAME: 0237 CH \$40 00 115957

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

OCT 05 2007

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SAN FRANCISCO RADIOLOGY MEDICAL GROUP

I, Scott A. Werden, M.D. certify that:

- 1. I am the President, Secretary and sole Shareholder and Director of San Francisco Radiology Medical Group, a California corporation.
- 2. The following amendment to the articles of incorporation of the corporation has been duly approved by the board of directors of the corporation:

Article I of the articles of incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Vanguard Specialty Imaging, Inc."

3. The amendment was duly approved by the required vote of the shareholders in accordance with California Corporations Code §902. The total number of outstanding shares entitled to vote on the amendment was 1,000 shares of common stock; the favorable vote of a majority of such shares of common stock is required to approve this amendment; and the number of such shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the required vote.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the statements contained in the foregoing Certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge, and that this declaration was executed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 2007 at San Francisco, California.

Scott A. Werden, M.D., President and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 027689 FRAME: 0238

**RECORDED: 02/10/2012**